
 

 
MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH COUNSELING 

 School Closure Information 
 

Students, we understand that the sudden closure of school is causing many of you uncertainty and 
confusion. We want you to know that the Counseling Department is available to help you through this 
time and will do our best to help your during your time away. 
 
If you need any assistance, please reach out to your counselor via email. We will respond to your 
inquiries within 48 hours during the work week. 
 
Important Information: 
 

• Visit your grade level google classroom to review important counseling announcements and 
information 

o Join if you haven’t already 
§ Class of 2023 (9th Grade) - ivwi7tr 
§ Class of 2022 (10th Grade) - 5hkbdrd 
§ Class of 2021 (11th Grade) - xlo5w24 
§ Class of 2020 (12th Grade) – uxhfhnp 

• Be sure to check your school gmail for important information 
• Be sure to check your teachers google classrooms & your StudentVUE 

 
 Counselor Contact Information: 

 
During the closure, counselors will be available via email. If you 
need to contact your counselor, please email them at the address 
listed below: 
 
Heather Anderson: A-B  
H.D.Anderson@maranausd.org (emailing from personal email) 
H.D.Anderson@g.maranausd.org (emailing from school gmail) 
 
Brtinee Kati: C-Gor 
B.J.Kati@maranausd.org (emailing from personal email) 
B.J.Kati@g.maranausd.org (emailing from school gmail) 
 
Sarah Wampler: Gos--Marq 
S.A.Wampler@maranausd.org (emailing from personal email) 
S.A.Wampler@g.maranausd.org (emailing from school gmail) 
 
Barbee Crawford: Marr-Rol 
B.S.Crawford@maranausd.org (emailing from personal email) 
B.S.Crawford@g.maranausd.org (email from school gmail) 
 
Nicole Ruboyianes: Rom-Z 
N.M.Ruboyianes@maranausd.org (emailing from personal email) 
N.M.Ruboyianes@g.maranausd.org (emailing from school gmail) 
 
Lori Wray: College & Career Center (Se Habla Español) 
L.A.Wray@maranausd.org (emailing from a personal email) 
L.A.Wray@g.maranausd.org (emailing from a school gmail) 
 
Bruce Hesse: Tier 2 Student Services 
B.Z.Hesse@maranausd.org (emailing from a personal email) 
B.Z.Hesse@g.maranausd.org (emailing from a school gmail) 

 
StudentVUE Help: 
 
Lois Sims: StudentVUE Help 
L.B.Sims@maranausd.org  
LB.Sims@g.maranausd.org  
 
Chromebook Help: 
 
DaNeil Olson: Chromebook Help 
D.A.Olson@maranausd.org 
D.A.Olson@g.maranausd.org  
 
Crisis Hotlines: 
If you or someone you care about feels 
overwhelmed with emotions like sadness, 
depression or anxiety, or like you want to 
harm yourself or others please call:  
 
Teen Lifeline:  800-248-8336 
24 HR Crisis Response: 520-301-
2400 
When in doubt call: 911 
 
 


